CENWP-OD-D 7/23/19
MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: 19TDA16-Pacific Lamprey mortalities found in tribal lamprey pot traps behind
picket leads at the Dalles Dam.

Lamprey morts found in pot traps by CRITFC lamprey translocation crew.

number of lamprey morts found in pot traps
w/ corresponding day

6/20/19

6/21/19

7/1/19

7/7/19

DN —| = N —

7/10/19

Species — Pacific lamprey (Entosphenus tridentatus)

Origin — Wild

Length — unknown

Marks and tags — none

Marks and Injuries found on carcass — unknown

Cause and Time of Death —unknown-see dates below ~found dead in traps
Future and Preventative Measures — NA

OFEOONWp

Sincerely,
TD Fisheries



