CENWP-OD-D 7/23/19

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: 19TDA16-Pacific Lamprey mortalities found in tribal lamprey pot traps behind picket leads at the Dalles Dam.

Lamprey morts found in pot traps by CRITFC lamprey translocation crew.

number of lamprey morts found in pot traps w/ corresponding day	
6/20/19	1
6/21/19	2
7/1/19	1
7/7/19	1
7/10/19	2

- A. Species Pacific lamprey (Entosphenus tridentatus)
- B. Origin Wild
- C. Length unknown
- D. Marks and tags none
- E. Marks and Injuries found on carcass unknown
- F. Cause and Time of Death –unknown-see dates below ~found dead in traps
- G. Future and Preventative Measures NA

Sincerely, TD Fisheries